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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Wbl Industrial Park, Singapone 408933

TEL 8256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 195607198R GST Reg. No. 19-8507198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/AXA1TO24529/Ups3
T ONERSNEAPORE 01 ove aaaor— TN
Code : AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Vah. SHC 5108C Veh. Inspected SFJ 2660H
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 27122017
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
LiH Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 221172017 Inspection Date 32018
Survey held at TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD
51 DEFU LANE 10
SINGAFPORE 538216
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
H)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




AXA Insured's Veh No : SHC5108C

bl t e #

i

TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

Fax : GB580877

760

Date of Accident . 22 November 2017 51 Defu Lane 10 Singapore 539216
Tel - 68585151 [ 24 Hours )
GST Regn. No. : M2-8922054-2
Miss Cheng Sze Ying Date : 18 December 2017
L;l’;' "l{f’ ‘lq'_,p\_ﬁ-l'.'--\‘-"
r H - Honda Civic 1.6L VTI Auto w\u\tk
Chassis No | JHMFD462085201331 = .
S/No | Quantity Dascription Amount
LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES
01 Putty and spray painting of nésfromr¥entier, n/s front door, n/s rear  |$ 1,200.00
door and n/s rear fender.
g 1,200.00
Total $ 1,200.00
3 M/ n;/
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PARF/EO0E Rebate Enquiry Page 1 of 2

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC
Owner ID; 5856l

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SFJ2660H

Vehicle to be Exported: Mo

Intended De-registration 31 Jan 2018

Date:

Vehicle Make: HONDA

Vehicle Model; CIVIC1LALVTIAUTO
Primary Colour: Grey
Manufacturing Year: 2008

Engine No, R16A13003865
Chassis No.: JHMFD462085201331
Maximum Power Output: 220kW (123 bhp)
Open Market Value: $20,404 00
Original Registration Date: 19 Apr 2008

First Registration Date: 19 Apr 2008
Transfer Count; 1

Actual ARF Paid: $20,404.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date 18 Apr 2018

PARF Rebate Amount: $10.202.00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 18 Apr 2018

COE Category: A - Car [1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years); 10

QP Pald: $16,930.00

COE Rebate Amount: $366.00

Total Rebate Amount: $10,568.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 31 Jan 2018

OK

hitps://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By PublicBefore Dereglnput?FUNCTION _ID=F0304009... 31-Jan-18



PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner ID Type:

Owner ID:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration Date:
thcie Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour;

Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value:
.riginal Registration Date:

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By Public BeforeDereglnput 7?FUNCTION  [D=F030400...

Singapore NRIC

58561

SFJ2660H

Yes

19 Dec 2017
HONDA

CIVIC 1.6LVTI AUTO
Grey

2008
R16A13003865
JHMFD462085201331
92.0 kW (123 bhp)
$20,404.00

19 Apr 2008

19 Apr 2008

1

$20,404.00

Yes
18 Apr 2018

$10,202.00

18 Apr 2018

A-Car (1600cc & below)

Page | of 2

19/12/2017



12272017 ' Mearimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFULDER.. .(New Assignment)

:__“WWWE“T““‘I"" . _ s o B |
I | Notfied et Sutiemitfe LA Aasgned T_ mp | Agj SusmimTe: { In& Auifiod __|Skatus
Main | 26 Dec 2017 ':: heneaidd New Assignment
n Cance| Case
Assign _ |

CLAIM SUBFOLDER I:IE‘I'MLS

Insured:  TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
Main Claimant: | CHENG SZE YING, 1D: 577758561

Vehicle & Reg. No.: 'SFJIEEIJH BT 3 w:uzuu 22:00 - :59

. TP / C0464410 PﬂHq‘fCﬂur Nate No.: Plﬁﬂﬂﬁlﬂ {Third Pll'hl‘ Qnly)
\Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): SHC5109C | policy No. (Ciaimant):

—— |En:=:: — 5!5 000.00
Repairer: Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu) 51 Defu Lane 10, 539216 Defy Lane - Tel: 6858 5151
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 72686 .., [Handled by Vale Oh - GBED 4897]
Adjuster:  LKK Auto Consuitants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Final Rpt due 05/01/2018]
Driver/Custodian (Insured): | CHU CHONG PENG (72 / Male), NRIC: S2105458E

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view all | _Compose Case Muil ||
» AXA_SG (26/12/2017): New TP Assignment - CO464410/P1680520 '

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= view All | Search Tasks | Create New Task | Complete |
i Dua Dale Friority Type Thsk Group Subjoct Handlor Axzignen By Complaind On Cirnated On
No resuits.

DonaT

hitps:isingapore.marimen.comiclaims/index cfmfuseboxr=MTRad|usterAfuseaction=dsp_cimheaderfcaseid=6689044axtid=2602374CFID=2579. . 1/2



SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survez

From: Wei Sheng <weishong@timotor.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, December 23, 2017 8:41 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA 5GP - Motor Survey; 5G AXA Insurance SM Claims
Service Team

Ce: ‘Ling Ling’

Subject: Arrange survey - Accident Invalving SFI2660H and SHC5109C on 22.11.2017

Attachments: 23122017204439 pdf

Categories: Mateen

Your ref: SHC5108C
Our ref: - SFJ2660H
We enclose the following documents for your attention:-

a. Copy of our client's GIA report;
b. Copy of the estimated cost of repair.

Pursuant to paragraph 6.2 of Pre-Action Protocol for NIMA Cases, please let us know within 2 working
days whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle, If we do not hear from
you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed lo repair the vehicle without further reference lo
you.

In addition, please confirm in writing whether you are agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for
this case,

We await for your favourable reply.

Thank you.
Regards,
'[ﬂﬂllm Tan Lim Motor Pte Lts
Lam Wei Shong O +B5 6858 5151 51 Dahy Lane 10
William | . +B58858 0877 Singapore 539216
wei.shangf@limotor.com.sg hitp:/iwww timotor

Confideniiality Motico: Thio email including wmy attachment | m iniended for e mecipxent (8] named abowa N0 may contain msarmation hid s confisenis m Tan Lim
Pia Lid. Aty une of ihe informabion (incheding bul not Bmited 1o, iotal or partial reproduction. distrbution or dissemnation in any lorm) by peesons oltess (hsn the Intended
recpsmilie ) i prohib#ed, 1 you s not an intended moipient of this email; pleass nolfy e sendor mmadutaly end delela 1 Whils Tan Lim Molor as put in pinca nni
programs, we do nol sccapl msponsibility for any damibge caused by viruses pasasd bn Unwittingly




Hsiao Tuﬂ [LKKAutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 4:34 PM

To: "Wei Shong'

Subject: Your ref; 5F) 2660H *Our Ref: CC4/AXA1T7024529/ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC

5109C{AXA) & SF) 2660H ON 22/11/2017]

Your ref: SFJ 2640H WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our Ref: CCA4/AXATO24529/ps3

Dear SirfMadam:,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5109C(AXA) & SFJ 2660H ON 22/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be jnformed that liability is unclear. Cur insured driver reported that your client drove too close to my

insured's vehicle and resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident repart
for your easy reference.
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Circumstances of Accident

On 22.11.2017 at about 2215hours, | was travelling straight on the Centre lane along Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3. Suddenly | fell an
mnﬂﬂ{SFMH}Mmtm-nlmmmymmmmmmmmyrmlmwmmnmym‘l

Attachment(s)
Are accident photos available for stltachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number SFJ2660H
Vehicle Make/Model'Colour




Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos [ PIR) in order for us to look info the matter.
Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidance being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlemant.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4089:33)



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Johnsaon Chua <johnson.chua@timotor.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 10:49 AM

To: Hsiap Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: "Wei Shong'

Subject: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP018122017; LKK Ref: TBA; Accident involving SFJ2660H

[TLM) & SHC5109C [AXA) on 22.11.2017

Hi Hsiao Tong,
We refer to your email below
We do not have any accident video and/or accident scene photos for this case

As such, please reply within two (2) days whether AXA is agreeable to direct seftle with us at 100% liability
on this matter.

Regards

-

-

Tﬁﬂl im - _ Tan Lim Motor Pte

51 Dpfu Lang 10

Johnson Chua F. 1858858 0877 Qinganote 53821
iohnson.chua@timotor.com sg hltp:ifww Limolor eom.sq

Conlidentialily Notico: Thes i ] ldirig uny sllachmain chinf] B i BCiphan| 1 4 Liin Wrilomimgatetn fhdt | Eflcilia! 1o Tan
b | T Ba— rendwag, bt el mfed to, ot H

SCipait[e] e produbided. |1 you e il wiy impanced recipienl ol [ amaedl, e il e sender munsdinlely and dambe 4 VWi 1 Ity Mdobowr Fumy e 0 D)W

el e oo ol aeced 5 et B iy o ity dAmacs SauEsd By o

From: Hsiac Tong [LKEAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 10:17 AM

To: Johnson Chua <johnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>

Cc: "Wei Shong' <wei.shong@timotor.com.sg>; Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TP018122017; LKK Ref: TBA; Accident involving SFJ2660H (TLM) & SHC5109C
{AXA) on 22.11.2017

Wilhou!t Prejudice

Hi,

Kindly refer to our email attoched which is seli-explanatory.

Please be informed thot llabilily is unclear,

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video foolage/ scene photos / PIR) in order for us to look into the matter.
Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely an a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement,”

1



Bt Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phoni: frrgz-qi1a7 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | e 6741-4108

Bk 51, Pava Ubn Industral Fark, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Johnson Chua [mallto:johnsan.chua@tlmotor.com. sg)

Sent: Wednesday, 31 lanuary 2018 7:43 PM

To: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto coms

Ce: 'Wei Shong' <welshong@timotor.com.sg>

Subject: Check Liability - TLM Ref: TPO18122017; LKK Ref: TBA; Accident involving SFJI2660H (TLM) & SHC5109C
(AXA) on 22.11.2017

Importance: High

Dear Hsiao Tong / Zaini,

We refer to the above matter.
Qur client's vehicle has been surveyed by your surveyors on 31.01.2018.

As such, please reply within two (2) days whether AXA is agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability
on this matter

Regards,

Tﬂﬂlim S Tan Lim Motor Pte

51 Dety Lane 10

Johnson Chua E +BE BALE 0877 snpors 530216

ol ol - =MTHJ |:| )

johnson.chua@umater com sq hitp./Awww limotor. com sg

Confidantislity Notice: The emall (vcluding oy atachmanm] 8 iderded for the ecipiertin) amed sbhose s imiy cotdsin bl ML s
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ANeg Marman e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail |s associated with :

*SFJ2660H (CO464410)
[SHC5109C]
™

CHENG SZE YING
MNov 22 2017 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Tan Lim Maotor Pta Ltd

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), senl on 08/03/2019 16:06 PM.
To LKK_HO

cc AXA_SG: chewht@lkkaulo.com; admin-a@ikkauto.com

Subject Re: <Mandate |A> CO464410

Hi Hsiao Tong,

MNo. of days for repair is 2days.
We surveyed on 31.01.18 which is a Wednesday.

Why do we recommend offer at 4days.
g4 = 3w
Kindly advise.

Thank you.

Regards
Lynn

<-— Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: lynn.khong@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_S5G; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@Ikkauto.com
Sent On: 03/03/2019 12:43 PM

Subject: C0464410

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to he above matter,

Liability: 50%. Both parties reported that it is a side swipe collision. No evidence from both paties, Inform OI about
third party claim. Agreed to settle at best.

We seek your mandate at 50% [$501.99(if claim LOU) - $595.99(if claim LOR)]. Mandate 1A had been uploaded in
Merimen.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction.

Hsiao Tong
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

hitps//singapore. merimen com/claims/index cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=408T57664CF TOKEN=6ab2d9810143855¢-260...  1/1



Jaan01e Merimen e-Claims
Print Received Message

This mail Is associated with

*SFJ2660H (C0464410)
[SHC5108C]
TF
CHENG SZE YING
Mov 22 2017 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES FTE LTD]
Tan Lim Motor Pte Lid

Fram AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 22/03/2019 14:28 PM.
To LKK_HQ
Subject  Aleri - Adj Mandate Approved ($$595.99) - SFJ2660H - Claim Handler: Lynn Khong

Approved:595.99,

htips://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cim *fusebox=8VCmaildluseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=502280764CFTOKEN=113c0e6bBc0882aa-8E... 11



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Cedlia Chong [LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 29 October 2019 2:30 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: TLM Ref: TPO1B122017; LKK Ref: CC4/AXATT024529/Upb3; ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SHC 5109C(AXA) & SFJ 2660H ON 22/11/2017

Importance: High

Dear CHT,

FY|

Best Regands,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: C o.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Johnson Chua [mailto:johnson.chua@timotor.com.sg|

Sent: Tuesday, 29 October 2019 2:22 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; wel.shong@timotor.com.sg

Subject: TLM Ref: TP018122017; LKK Ref: CC4/AXA17024529/Upb3; ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5109C(AXA) & 5F)
2660H ON 22/11/2017

Impartance: High

Hi Cecilia,
We refer to your email below
Please be informed that our client has agreed nol to pursue the matter for this accident

Thus, we shall close file at our end

Regards.

Tan Lim Motor Pte |

Q. +B55BB5E 5151 | Defu Lana 6
Jobnson (heia F +65 6858 0877 Singapore 539365
i i motor.C 5 hip:/
Confidentinlity Notica: This email (inciuding any atacremenin) i intandad for ha recmeni[e) named abowe ang may caomnin nfommanaon et is conficenial o Tan
Pl= Lid Aoy use of the indormation |Inchuding but ned mded 1o dotal or partial repraduction, deiribubion or disssmenmion i any fonm) by persons othes than = infen

mcipient(s) s peobitted. ¥ vou acs no an ndended recipeent of fhe email, please nottly tha sendar immodiatsly and dofsie & VWhia Tan Lim Motor has put in place m
prode s, we do nol pecept resporaibility for any damege caused by virses passed on urmitingly

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Saturday, 13 April 2019 9:20 AM
To: Johnson Chua <jphnson.chua@tlmotor.com.sg>




Cc: Admin A <admin-a@ |kkauto.com=
Subject: RE: Your Ref: 5F)] 2660H *Qur Ref: CCa/AXA17024529/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5109C[AXA) & 5F!

2660H ON 22/11/2017]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sis/Mdm,
We refer to our bedow emiail,

Kindly confirm.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liabllity on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclased in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
chaims,”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax- 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408013)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Saturday, 23 March 2015 11:16 AM

To: 'Johnson Chua' <jghnson.chua@timotor.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto coms>

Subject: Your Ref: SF) 26604 *Our Ref: CCA/AXAL7024529/Upb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5109C(AXA) & SF)

2660H ON 22/11/2017]

Your Ref: SFJ 2660H Without Prejudice

Cur Rel; CCA/AXA1TD24529 /Upb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5109C[{AXA) & 5F) 2660H ON 22/11/2017

We reler to the above matier

we are of the opinion that this s a case of conllicting versions. There is no concrete evidencel(ie: Video
iootage] yet fo support either party's version. Enclosed herewith in this email is o copy of our insured's
occident repori for your perusal.
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| Circumstances of Accldent

On 22.11.2017 at about 22 15hours, | was travelling siraight on the Cenire lane along Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3. Suddenly | lell @n
impact, Vehicle B (SFJ2680H) which was travelling on my right was ravelling so near on my nght and shghtly touch my taw's
right sidé portion.

Attachment|s)

I Are accidenl photos available for atachment? YES
Was there any video capiured by Car Camera? RO

I Was there any audio recorded? NO

| DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vahicle Registralion Numbear SFJ2660H

Vanicle Mars/Modal Colour

Stnctly without admission of liability whatever, but with a view towards a resolutions of your client's claim in
the above matter without resort to litigation. we are prepared to offer at a global sum of $430.00(all-in)
lowards your client's claim

Plegse confirm acceplance,

*Kindly note that this negotistion between parties on this matter is purely on 2 without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed f/ Inferred
from this negatiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered ar subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Bist Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, ro2-23 | S(408933)
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Print Sent Message

This mail 15 associated with

*SFJ2660H (CD464410)
[SHC5109C]
TP

CHENG SZE YING
Moy 22 2017 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD|
Tan Lim Motor Ple Ltd

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sanf on 29/10/2019 14:57 PM.
To jas tan@axa.com.sg

cc AXA_SG; chewht@kkaulo.com; admin-aiikkauto.com

Subject  =Submit wp Report> C0464410

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We were Informed by thiird party repairer that thier client had agreed not to pursue the matter,
In view of this, we will proceed to close file and submit our survey report to your good-office.
Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

hitps: singapote. merimen. com/claims/index ofmMusebox=5VCmall&fuseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=615623514CFTOKEN=Tdad3arT42t81ae02-00... 11



Hsiao Tuna SLI(I(Auto!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 4:37 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘icewong@ava-ins.com’; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com’,
‘foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5109C AND SFJ 2660H ALONG/AT ANG MO KIO AVE 3

ON 2211172017

23 JANUARY 2018

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF  : CC4/AXA17024529/ps3
YOUR REF  : P1680520 (SHC 5109C)
ACCIDENT INV 9C 7

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received o claim from Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of 5FJ 2660H against
your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your
insurers shall proceed to negoftiate for an amicable setfliement with third party claimant.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of $§§5,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereatter kindly let AXA have the
excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA insurance Pte Ltd", Please indicate your vehicle
registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed fo deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply o
us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided
at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police reporl, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status {if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (it any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident [if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(as) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

® & & & & & 8

To protect your interest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legol representalives, or make any compromise or setflement without our prior

1



" knowledge and consent. If you receive any corespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident. please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sq
[ chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter shouid not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claimis), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matier|(s).

If you need any clarfication, please do not hesitate to confoct us at 4742 3197 or emall us af
chewht@kkouto.com.

Flease quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more eftectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phome: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408931)
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«++.CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Direct Settlement

CLATM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Case  [Matifisd Est Submitted [ Ad) Assigned Ad) Rpt [ad) Bubmitted  |1na Auth'ed Status
1
L N——— Hrl:lnr. 7 S5700.00 $$700.00 Panding for Survey
Main 15:37 o I S g | Repart
Edit Aaj ngt | Bt Cancel Casn |

Claim Detalls

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS | [Created by insurer]
Trgared : TRANS-CAS SERVICES PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 200303878
Main
Claimant: CHEMNG SZE YING, 10: 577758561
Vehicle Reg. 122/11/2017 22:00 - :59
Mo SF12660H Ote of LoSST | {415 Manths and 3 Cays From LTA Reg Date (Man Y1)
Cinim Type: | TP / CO464410 polley/Cover | 51680520 (Thira Farty Only) |
Venhicle Reg. |
No. SHCS109¢ Em, VEX/PR00446%
{Insured): i )
TExcess. 5$5,000.00
Rephiree: Tan Lim Motor Pte Lid {Defu) 1 Defu Lane 6, 539365 Defu Lane - Tel: 8858 5151
m"" 00| AXA tnsurance Pre Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 . [Handled by Jas Tan - 6880 4844]
f::‘l::“" AXA Insursnce Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6318 7288

Adjuster. | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tell 5256-3561 _ [Handied by MARCUS CHUA] | Final Rpt due 05/01/2018]
Driver/Custo |

dian |CHU CHOMG PENG (72 / Male) , NRIC: S2105456E Emait:
[Insured)!
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED View A1 | Campose Case as |

o AXA_SG (23/03/1019): Alert - Adj Mandate Apprwli (5%595.99) - SFII660H - Claim Handler: Lynn Khong
+ AXA_EG (0B/03/2019): Re: <Mandate IA> CO4644
* AXA_SG (26/12/2017): New TP Assighment - l:mulwnumm

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS= view Al | Searcn Tasks | Create mew Task | comptets |

Due Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Assigned By Completed On Created On~~ Dona?
hio msults.

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 12/11/2019
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Claim Documents

*5FJ2660H (CO464410)

[SHC5109C]
TP

CHENG SZE YING
Nov 22 2017 10:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

Page 1 of |

upiond Docements |  upioss Protos |  Compose tew Lemer | upiosd viseo |  usioad duic | View [V i Browse:
Assessment Reports M %]
No | Finaliesd On LKK Auto Consultants Pta Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print |
1 |o1/02/18 14155 Adjuster Immediate Advice ) | Load HTM |
Documentation [1perpage (w1 A
W | Finalized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (M) Thumbnall | Print
1 |26/12/17 10:42 | EMAIL_ABS Load POF
2 |38/13/17 10147 | ESTIMATE & GIA REPORT_ABS __3 Load POF
3 |26/12/17 10:42 | GIA REPORT OF SFI2660H [TP)_ABS 0 | loed ror
& | 26512717 10:42 GIA REPORT OF SHCS109C (INSD)_ARS ) | Load POF
No |Relabel/Rearder | LKK Auts Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbinail | Print
1 |DL/D3/1B 11:04 | LKK Survey Photos. Load POF
Z |02/Ui/1809:04 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED g_ Load POF
3 |0a/00/19 12440 PARF_COE REBATE 0 | Load vor
4 |owE/ie 12:40 Mandate IA dd 030315% E Load PDF
5 [20/10/19 14:52 | Emall from TP dd 291019 Load POF

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

Messt | save | erime |

There are no document chackiicts mnﬁwud

Our Checkiist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)

~
Lo
Show Ramarks To: [ Handiing Irsurar
Biate  Baeifarad ade pHvEls UHiBLE vow Eiew 8 12 gthes Dastms
https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp... 12/11/2019



Adjuster Report

Page | of 3

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (coregne 195e07108m)
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park

Singapore 408833

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@kkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA17024528/UPB302

Date: 12/11/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Lid Paolicy No: P1680520
Claimant ;
Vehicle No : SFJ2680H Insured Vehicle No : SHCs108C
Date of Loss: 22112017 Nalure of Claim: TP Claim No:  CD484410
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SFJ2660H
Make & Model: HONDA CIVIC, 1.8 L VT (A) Engine No: R 16413003865
Reg. Date: 19/04/2008 (Man, Year: 2008) Chassis No: JHMFD462085201331
Colour: Grey Cdometer: 210105 km
Engine Capacity 1505 cc
Market Value/New Car NIA
Price:
Sum Insurad (S$): Market Value/Mew Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification Mo Pre-accident Condilion:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 206/55 R16
Front Left Side: Dunlop & mm Rear Left Side: Dunlop 6 mm
Front Right Side: Dunlop & mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm
The above values represan! the rernmrning e resds dephh
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  DIff %|
Parts 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1.200.00 F00.00 500,00 4167
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S5) 1,200.00 700.00 500.00 41,67
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S%) B4.00 49.00 35.00 41867
MNett Amount (SS) 1,284.00 749.00 535.00 41.67
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26122017
Date Inspected: 31/01/2018  Inspected AL TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD
51 DEFU LANE 10
SINGAPORE 539216
Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days
Adjuster; MARCUS CHUA Manager: CHEW HSIAQ TONG

NOTE: This reporf represents our fndings al the time and place of inspachion staled hanin, Such inspection has bean caried cul Io the best of our
knowiedge and ability but any offer fiability under any ather circumsiances (s hareby expressly exciuded,

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=...

1271172019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 3

REPAIR DETAILS _
Reference ‘
Part Source: MRM-5G Version; 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Nov 2019)

Parts: 143 HONDA CIVIC 1.8 L VTI (A) (Calalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) ‘
|Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

\Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SFJ2660H) f

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page |
numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: ltemsAalues not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

There are no now parts selected,
| Report was unsubmitied during this print-out. |

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=,.. 12/11/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of 3

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

Thare are no new miscellaneous llems selected,

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF N/S FRONT DOOR \NIS  New 1,200.00 700.00

REAR DOOR AND N/S REAR FENDER

Gross Labour Cost (5§) 1,200.00 700.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 12/11/2019



